

VIRGINIA PARKWAY LANES 5 & 6
BID TAB
TOTAL COST SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION	PAVECON	TISEO
PLAN SET A	\$ 3,291,449.03	\$ 3,232,009.18
PLAN SET B	\$ 10,646,138.19	\$ 11,155,508.32
TOTAL	\$ 13,937,587.22	\$ 14,387,517.50

**VIRGINIA PARKWAY LANES 5 & 6
RIDGE ROAD TO BELLEGROVE
C.L. VIRGINIA PARKWAY STA 124+20 TO 202+17**

BID TAB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PAVECON		TISEO	
				UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST
A-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 57,341.00	\$ 57,341.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00
A-2	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 160,412.00	\$ 160,412.00	\$ 344,000.00	\$ 344,000.00
A-3	Remove and Relocate Metal Fence at Mallard Lakes	334	LF	\$ 18.95	\$ 6,329.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,680.00
A-4	Remove Sidewalk	749	SY	\$ 9.09	\$ 6,808.41	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,868.50
A-5	Remove Barrier Free Ramp	73	SY	\$ 9.09	\$ 663.57	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,168.00
A-6	Remove Concrete Pavement (including base)	5,872	SY	\$ 19.76	\$ 116,030.72	\$ 14.50	\$ 85,144.00
A-7	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	25	SY	\$ 91.45	\$ 2,286.25	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00
A-8	Remove Concrete Riprap	22	SY	\$ 91.45	\$ 2,011.90	\$ 21.00	\$ 462.00
A-9	Remove Retaining Wall	5	SY	\$ 102.75	\$ 513.75	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00
A-10	Remove Existing Conduit	15,600	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 34,320.00
A-11	Full Depth Pavement Repair (HES)	900	SY	\$ 152.24	\$ 137,016.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 82,350.00
A-12	Concrete Pavement (Joint Reinf) (6")	958	SY	\$ 59.04	\$ 56,560.32	\$ 39.00	\$ 37,362.00
A-13	Concrete Pavement (Joint Reinf) (8")	18,568	SY	\$ 61.86	\$ 1,148,616.48	\$ 46.80	\$ 868,982.40
A-14	Concrete Pavement (Joint Reinf) (HES) (6")	30	SY	\$ 95.15	\$ 2,854.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
A-15	Concrete Pavement (Joint Reinf) (HES) (8")	1,205	SY	\$ 97.39	\$ 117,354.95	\$ 66.35	\$ 79,951.75
A-16	6" Lime Treated Subgrade	24,333	SY	\$ 6.54	\$ 159,137.82	\$ 4.75	\$ 115,581.75
A-17	Hydrated Lime	482	TN	\$ 156.23	\$ 75,302.86	\$ 252.00	\$ 121,464.00
A-18	Monolithic Concrete Curb	16,075	LF	\$ 2.44	\$ 39,223.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 32,150.00
A-19	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	647	SY	\$ 47.31	\$ 30,609.57	\$ 52.00	\$ 33,644.00
A-20	Concrete Sidewalk (Special) (Retaining Wall)	199	SY	\$ 195.70	\$ 38,944.30	\$ 110.00	\$ 21,890.00
A-21	McKinney Directional Ramp w/ Detectable Warning	4	EA	\$ 2,269.00	\$ 9,076.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
A-22	Type 5 Ramp w/ Detectable Warning	2	EA	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
A-23	Type 7 Ramp	1	EA	\$ 844.00	\$ 844.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
A-24	Type 7 Ramp w/ Detectable Warning	4	EA	\$ 1,603.00	\$ 6,412.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00
A-25	Excavation	9,904	CY	\$ 14.93	\$ 147,866.72	\$ 15.50	\$ 153,512.00
A-26	Embankment	156	CY	\$ 7.53	\$ 1,174.68	\$ 2.65	\$ 413.40
A-27	Monolithic Median Nose	18	SY	\$ 413.00	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00
A-28	Concrete Median Pavement (Colored Textured) (4")	352	SY	\$ 84.22	\$ 29,645.44	\$ 110.00	\$ 38,720.00
A-29	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 4,210.53	\$ 4,210.53	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
A-30	Silt Fence	2,002	LF	\$ 1.53	\$ 3,063.06	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,203.20
A-31	Inlet Protection	17	EA	\$ 657.90	\$ 11,184.30	\$ 656.25	\$ 11,156.25
A-32	Topsoil (4")	13,194	SY	\$ 2.41	\$ 31,797.54	\$ 5.50	\$ 72,567.00
A-33	Bermuda Sod	13,194	SY	\$ 5.16	\$ 68,081.04	\$ 5.65	\$ 74,546.10
A-34	Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Handling	24	MO	\$ 1,195.79	\$ 28,698.96	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 180,000.00
A-35	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (BRK)	1,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
A-36	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)	1,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
A-37	Existing Irrigation System Modification	300	LF	\$ 5.27	\$ 1,581.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00
A-38	Remove Existing Inlet	1	EA	\$ 1,526.32	\$ 1,526.32	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
A-39	15' Recessed Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$ 5,526.32	\$ 5,526.32	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A-40	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 721.06	\$ 721.06	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-41	Remove Existing Rd III ASM	21	EA	\$ 368.43	\$ 7,737.03	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,775.00
A-42	Illumination Assembly (Dual Arm) (LED) (30' Pole)	35	EA	\$ 4,315.79	\$ 151,052.65	\$ 3,492.50	\$ 122,237.50
A-43	Drilled Shaft (30") (Illumination)	210	LF	\$ 168.43	\$ 35,370.30	\$ 176.00	\$ 36,960.00
A-44	Conduit (SCHD 40) (2")	7,311	LF	\$ 5.27	\$ 38,528.97	\$ 5.50	\$ 40,210.50
A-45	Conduit (SCHD 40) (2") (Bore)	751	LF	\$ 14.74	\$ 11,069.74	\$ 14.30	\$ 10,739.30
A-46	Conductor (NO. 6) (Insulated)	26,605	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 28,201.30	\$ 0.83	\$ 22,082.15
A-47	Ground Box w/Apron	2	EA	\$ 684.22	\$ 1,368.44	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00
A-48	Electrical Service	1	EA	\$ 4,210.53	\$ 4,210.53	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
A-49	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)	6,963	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 7,380.78	\$ 1.05	\$ 7,311.15
A-50	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)	2,389	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 2,532.34	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,508.45
A-51	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (DOT)	184	LF	\$ 1.90	\$ 349.60	\$ 1.90	\$ 349.60
A-52	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)	3,757	LF	\$ 1.90	\$ 7,138.30	\$ 1.90	\$ 7,138.30
A-53	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD)	200	LF	\$ 4.22	\$ 844.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 840.00
A-54	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)	1,492	LF	\$ 6.32	\$ 9,429.44	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,698.00
A-55	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)	919	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 974.14	\$ 1.05	\$ 964.95
A-56	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	729	EA	\$ 4.22	\$ 3,076.38	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,280.50
A-57	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	10	EA	\$ 4.22	\$ 42.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 45.00
A-58	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW)	64	EA	\$ 147.37	\$ 9,431.68	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,600.00
A-59	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	4,000	LF	\$ 0.74	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,000.00
A-60	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	710	LF	\$ 3.69	\$ 2,619.90	\$ 3.70	\$ 2,627.00
A-61	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	15	EA	\$ 73.69	\$ 1,105.35	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00
A-62	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	5	EA	\$ 73.69	\$ 368.45	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00
A-63	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	10,271	LF	\$ 0.03	\$ 308.13	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,027.10
A-64	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	3,941	LF	\$ 0.03	\$ 118.23	\$ 0.10	\$ 394.10
A-65	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	200	LF	\$ 0.03	\$ 6.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 20.00
A-66	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	1,492	LF	\$ 0.03	\$ 44.76	\$ 0.10	\$ 149.20
A-67	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	64	EA	\$ 5.27	\$ 337.28	\$ 5.25	\$ 336.00
A-68	Remove Small Sign Assembly	13	EA	\$ 173.69	\$ 2,257.97	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00

**VIRGINIA PARKWAY LANES 5 & 6
RIDGE ROAD TO BELLEGROVE**

C.L. VIRGINIA PARKWAY STA 124+20 TO 202+17

BID TAB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PAVECON		TISEO	
				UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST
A-69	Small Sign Assembly	7	EA	\$ 594.74	\$ 4,163.18	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00
A-70	Drilled Shaft (24") (Signal)	54	LF	\$ 142.11	\$ 7,673.94	\$ 154.00	\$ 8,316.00
A-71	Drilled Shaft (30") (Signal)	22	LF	\$ 189.48	\$ 4,168.56	\$ 187.00	\$ 4,114.00
A-72	Drilled Shaft (36") (Signal)	91	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 18,018.00
A-73	Drilled Shaft (48") (Signal)	22	LF	\$ 247.37	\$ 5,442.14	\$ 330.00	\$ 7,260.00
A-74	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2")	111	LF	\$ 8.43	\$ 935.73	\$ 5.50	\$ 610.50
A-75	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3")	298	LF	\$ 9.48	\$ 2,825.04	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,966.80
A-76	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4")	73	LF	\$ 10.53	\$ 768.69	\$ 7.70	\$ 562.10
A-77	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4") (BORE)	828	LF	\$ 18.95	\$ 15,690.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 18,216.00
A-78	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	1,566	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 1,659.96	\$ 0.77	\$ 1,205.82
A-79	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	28	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 29.68	\$ 0.83	\$ 23.24
A-80	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8 XHHW) LUMINAIRE	2,556	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 2,709.36	\$ 0.72	\$ 1,840.32
A-81	ELEC CONDR (NO. 12 XHHW) LUMINAIRE	700	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 742.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 427.00
A-82	GROUND BOX W/APRON (TYP C)	13	EA	\$ 736.85	\$ 9,579.05	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,150.00
A-83	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070(NS)AL(E)SP(U)	2	EA	\$ 4,210.53	\$ 8,421.06	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
A-84	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (SYSTEM)	3	EA	\$ 18,947.37	\$ 56,842.11	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 52,800.00
A-85	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (3 SEC)	24	EA	\$ 94.74	\$ 2,273.76	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,112.00
A-86	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (4 SEC)	4	EA	\$ 105.27	\$ 421.08	\$ 99.00	\$ 396.00
A-87	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (5 SEC)	9	EA	\$ 115.79	\$ 1,042.11	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00
A-88	PED SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (2 INDICATIONS)	22	EA	\$ 526.32	\$ 11,579.04	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,100.00
A-89	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	15	EA	\$ 263.16	\$ 3,947.40	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00
A-90	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN)	28	EA	\$ 263.16	\$ 7,368.48	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,700.00
A-91	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	20	EA	\$ 263.16	\$ 5,263.20	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00
A-92	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL)	28	EA	\$ 263.16	\$ 7,368.48	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,700.00
A-93	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED ARW)	20	EA	\$ 263.16	\$ 5,263.20	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00
A-94	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	28	LF	\$ 263.16	\$ 7,368.48	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,700.00
A-95	TRF SIG CBL (TY C) (12 AWG) (2 CONDR)	3,711	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 3,933.66	\$ 2.20	\$ 8,164.20
A-96	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (5 CONDR)	1,110	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 1,176.60	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,221.00
A-97	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (7 CONDR)	717	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 760.02	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,183.05
A-98	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (10 CONDR)	1,120	LF	\$ 2.11	\$ 2,363.20	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,464.00
A-99	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (14 CONDR)	342	LF	\$ 3.16	\$ 1,080.72	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,128.60
A-100	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (20 CONDR)	1,456	LF	\$ 3.16	\$ 4,600.96	\$ 4.40	\$ 6,406.40
A-101	APS PED DETECT (2 INCH PUSH BTN)	24	EA	\$ 1,031.58	\$ 24,757.92	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 31,680.00
A-102	3" Cal. Lacebark Elm	20	EA	\$ 533.69	\$ 10,673.80	\$ 685.00	\$ 13,700.00
A-103	3" Cal. Chinquapin Oak	13	EA	\$ 444.22	\$ 5,774.86	\$ 685.00	\$ 8,905.00
A-104	3" Cal. Red Oak	13	EA	\$ 444.22	\$ 5,774.86	\$ 685.00	\$ 8,905.00
A-105	10'-12' Ht. Vitex	20	EA	\$ 311.58	\$ 6,231.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
A-106	10'-12' Ht. Desert Willow	10	EA	\$ 311.58	\$ 3,115.80	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-107	10'-12' Ht. 'Tuscarora' Crape Myrtle	42	EA	\$ 329.48	\$ 13,838.16	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,000.00
A-108	10'-12' Ht.'Dynamite' Crape Myrtle	34	EA	\$ 329.48	\$ 11,202.32	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,000.00
A-109	Mulch	336	SY	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,125.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,344.00
A-110	Irrigation System (New)	1	LS	\$ 135,721.06	\$ 135,721.06	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST (CURRENT DOLLARS)					\$ 3,291,449.03		\$ 3,232,009.18

**VIRGINIA PARKWAY LANES 5 & 6
BELLEGROVE - US 75
C.L. VIRGINIA PARKWAY STA 199+98 TO 294+98
BID TAB**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PAVECON		TISEO	
				UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST
B-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 130,246.00	\$ 130,246.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
B-2	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 274,026.00	\$ 274,026.00	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 378,000.00
B-3	Remove Fence	3,307	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,614.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 6,944.70
B-4	Relocate Existing Fence Gate	1	EA	\$ 1,263.16	\$ 1,263.16	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
B-5	Relocate Existing Mailbox	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
B-6	Relocate Existing Large Sign	1	EA	\$ 15,789.48	\$ 15,789.48	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
B-7	Remove MBGF	2,119	LF	\$ 3.52	\$ 7,458.88	\$ 10.50	\$ 22,249.50
B-8	Remove Sidewalk	1,656	SY	\$ 6.80	\$ 11,260.80	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,764.00
B-9	Remove Barrier Free Ramp	242	SY	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,645.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,662.00
B-10	Remove Concrete Pavement (including base)	19,266	SY	\$ 12.29	\$ 236,779.14	\$ 8.00	\$ 154,128.00
B-11	Remove Asphalt Driveway	148	SY	\$ 3.51	\$ 519.48	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,628.00
B-12	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	1,617	SY	\$ 13.36	\$ 21,603.12	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,510.50
B-13	Remove HMA Overlay	2,320	SY	\$ 6.32	\$ 14,662.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,520.00
B-14	Remove Concrete Riprap	303	SY	\$ 10.53	\$ 3,190.59	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,333.00
B-15	Remove Existing Conduit	19,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 41,800.00
B-16	Remove Concrete Railing	800	LF	\$ 26.32	\$ 21,056.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 21,000.00
B-17	Remove Pedestrian Railing	720	LF	\$ 18.95	\$ 13,644.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,680.00
B-18	Concrete Pavement (CPCD-Reinf) (9")	18,338	SY	\$ 92.71	\$ 1,700,115.98	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,136,956.00
B-19	Concrete Pavement (CPCD-Reinf) (HES) (9")	5,744	SY	\$ 80.10	\$ 460,094.40	\$ 76.45	\$ 439,128.80
B-20	Type B HMA (2" Thick) (Base)	3,749	TN	\$ 79.80	\$ 299,170.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 412,390.00
B-21	6" Lime Treated Subgrade	34,066	SY	\$ 6.49	\$ 221,088.34	\$ 4.75	\$ 161,813.50
B-22	Hydrated Lime	672	TN	\$ 156.21	\$ 104,973.12	\$ 252.00	\$ 169,344.00
B-23	Monolithic Concrete Curb	20,860	LF	\$ 2.58	\$ 53,818.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 41,720.00
B-24	Concrete Driveway	359	SY	\$ 48.05	\$ 17,249.95	\$ 60.50	\$ 21,719.50
B-25	Concrete Driveway (H.E.S.)	5,166	SY	\$ 63.70	\$ 329,074.20	\$ 99.00	\$ 511,434.00
B-26	HMA (TY D)	306	TN	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 53,550.00
B-27	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	5,952	SY	\$ 44.82	\$ 266,768.64	\$ 52.00	\$ 309,504.00
B-28	Concrete Sidewalk (Special) (Retaining Wall)	672	SY	\$ 157.22	\$ 105,651.84	\$ 110.00	\$ 73,920.00
B-29	Concrete Trail (5")	2,039	SY	\$ 51.78	\$ 105,579.42	\$ 55.00	\$ 112,145.00
B-30	Temporary Bike Trail	360	SY	\$ 45.92	\$ 16,531.20	\$ 44.10	\$ 15,876.00
B-31	Concrete Riprap (RR8) (5")	33	CY	\$ 473.69	\$ 15,631.77	\$ 475.00	\$ 15,675.00
B-32	Grouted Rock Riprap (18")	63	CY	\$ 184.22	\$ 11,605.86	\$ 385.00	\$ 24,255.00
B-33	Type 2 Ramp w/ Detectable Warning	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
B-34	Type 7 Ramp	59	EA	\$ 844.00	\$ 49,796.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 82,600.00
B-35	Type 7 Ramp w/ Detectable Warning	11	EA	\$ 1,603.00	\$ 17,633.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 18,700.00
B-36	Type 10 Ramp	8	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00
B-37	Type 10 Ramp w/ Detectable Warning	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
B-38	Type 11 Ramp w/ Detectable Warning	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
B-39	McKinney Directional Ramp	1	EA	\$ 2,269.00	\$ 2,269.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
B-40	McKinney Directional Ramp w/ Detectable Warning	8	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00
B-41	Excavation	16,102	CY	\$ 12.88	\$ 207,393.76	\$ 7.75	\$ 124,790.50
B-42	Embankment	16,837	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,837.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 44,618.05
B-43	Monolithic Median Nose	16	SY	\$ 292.36	\$ 4,677.76	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
B-44	Concrete Median Pavement (Colored Textured) (4")	506	SY	\$ 78.95	\$ 39,948.70	\$ 110.00	\$ 55,660.00
B-45	Concrete Median Pavement (4")	192	SY	\$ 48.65	\$ 9,340.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,600.00
B-46	Median Paver (including concrete base)	66	SY	\$ 78.95	\$ 5,210.70	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,260.00
B-47	Excavation Safety System Design	1	LS	\$ 2,263.16	\$ 2,263.16	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
B-48	Trench Excavation Safety and Support	9,045	LF	\$ 3.16	\$ 28,582.20	\$ 2.10	\$ 18,994.50
B-49	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 4,210.53	\$ 4,210.53	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B-50	Silt Fence	23,289	LF	\$ 1.53	\$ 35,632.17	\$ 1.60	\$ 37,262.40
B-51	Inlet Protection	84	EA	\$ 1.53	\$ 128.52	\$ 656.25	\$ 55,125.00
B-52	Stabilized Construction Exit	369	SY	\$ 28.43	\$ 10,490.67	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,701.00
B-53	Rock Check Dam	115	LF	\$ 47.37	\$ 5,447.55	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,750.00
B-54	Topsoil (4")	38,456	SY	\$ 1.71	\$ 65,759.76	\$ 5.50	\$ 211,508.00
B-55	Hydraulic Mulch Seeding	17,554	SY	\$ 2.18	\$ 38,267.72	\$ 1.35	\$ 23,697.90
B-56	Bermuda Sod	20,902	SY	\$ 5.26	\$ 109,944.52	\$ 5.65	\$ 118,096.30
B-57	Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Handling	24	MO	\$ 1,195.79	\$ 28,698.96	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 180,000.00
B-58	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	1,000	LF	\$ 29.48	\$ 29,480.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 29,500.00
B-59	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	5,500	LF	\$ 5.27	\$ 28,985.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 28,875.00
B-60	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	1,000	LF	\$ 8.43	\$ 8,430.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,500.00
B-61	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (BRK)	8,750	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,750.00
B-62	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)	2,666	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,666.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,666.00
B-63	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (DOT)	160	LF	\$ 3.16	\$ 505.60	\$ 3.15	\$ 504.00
B-64	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 8" (SLD)	2,185	LF	\$ 2.11	\$ 4,610.35	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,588.50
B-65	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 24" (SLD)	84	LF	\$ 6.32	\$ 530.88	\$ 6.50	\$ 546.00
B-66	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (ARROW)	9	EA	\$ 131.58	\$ 1,184.22	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
B-67	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)	2,426	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,426.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,426.00
B-68	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (REFL) TY II-C-R	109	EA	\$ 4.22	\$ 459.98	\$ 4.50	\$ 490.50
B-69	Portable Changeable Message Sign	400	DAY	\$ 78.95	\$ 31,580.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00
B-70	Woven Wire Fence (Type D)	1,480	LF	\$ 5.69	\$ 8,421.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,880.00
B-71	Chain Link Fence (6)	360	LF	\$ 25.79	\$ 9,284.40	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,720.00
B-72	Chain Link Fence (Temporary)	330	LF	\$ 9.48	\$ 3,128.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,300.00

**VIRGINIA PARKWAY LANES 5 & 6
BELLEGROVE - US 75
C.L. VIRGINIA PARKWAY STA 199+98 TO 294+98
BID TAB**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PAVECON		TISEO	
				UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST
B-73	Pre-cast Curb Stop	18	EA	\$ 78.95	\$ 1,421.10	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00
B-74	Existing Irrigation System Modification	10,000	LF	\$ 5.27	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70,000.00
B-75	Drilled Shaft (24")	668	LF	\$ 157.90	\$ 105,477.20	\$ 157.50	\$ 105,210.00
B-76	Drilled Shaft (30") (Monument)	192	LF	\$ 210.53	\$ 40,421.76	\$ 210.00	\$ 40,320.00
B-77	Drilled Shaft (36")	102	LF	\$ 263.16	\$ 26,842.32	\$ 265.50	\$ 27,081.00
B-78	CL C CONC FOR EXT STR (ABUT)	20.6	CY	\$ 1,052.64	\$ 21,684.38	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 21,630.00
B-79	Structural Concrete (CL C) (Bent)	65.1	CY	\$ 1,157.90	\$ 75,379.29	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 75,190.50
B-80	Structural Concrete (CL S) (Pan Girder)	339.9	CY	\$ 1,578.95	\$ 536,685.11	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 535,342.50
B-81	Bridge Approach Slab	49	CY	\$ 421.06	\$ 20,631.94	\$ 420.00	\$ 20,580.00
B-82	Traffic Rail (T401) (MOD)	1,256	LF	\$ 157.90	\$ 198,322.40	\$ 157.50	\$ 197,820.00
B-83	Structural Concrete (CL S) (Colored and textured)	74.1	CY	\$ 368.43	\$ 27,300.66	\$ 367.50	\$ 27,231.75
B-84	One-Course Surface Treatment (Type SB)	3,280	SY	\$ 6.25	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 21,320.00
B-85	Prime Coat (MC-30)	656	GAL	\$ 8.74	\$ 5,733.44	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,264.00
B-86	Gabion Matress (12") (PVC)	457	CY	\$ 126.32	\$ 57,728.24	\$ 275.00	\$ 125,675.00
B-87	Gabion Basket (3'x3') (PVC)	226	CY	\$ 210.53	\$ 47,579.78	\$ 275.00	\$ 62,150.00
B-88	Pedestrian Railing - Standard	475	LF	\$ 131.58	\$ 62,500.50	\$ 132.00	\$ 62,700.00
B-89	Pedestrian Railing - Decorative	253	LF	\$ 163.16	\$ 41,279.48	\$ 163.00	\$ 41,239.00
B-90	Structural Concrete (CL C) (Pilaster)	7.0	CY	\$ 1,578.95	\$ 11,052.65	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 11,025.00
B-91	Stone Veneer (Pilaster)	930	SF	\$ 26.32	\$ 24,477.60	\$ 28.00	\$ 26,040.00
B-92	Structural Concrete (CL C) (Monument)	23.0	CY	\$ 1,578.95	\$ 36,315.85	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 36,225.00
B-93	Stone Veneer (Monument)	1,024	SF	\$ 26.32	\$ 26,951.68	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,672.00
B-94	Bridge Sidewalk Surface Restoration	3,600	SF	\$ 9.48	\$ 34,128.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 34,020.00
B-95	Bridge Deck Surface Repair	676	SF	\$ 27.37	\$ 18,502.12	\$ 27.30	\$ 18,454.80
B-96	Concrete Retaining Wall	864	SF	\$ 84.22	\$ 72,766.08	\$ 85.00	\$ 73,440.00
B-97	RAIL (TY PRD-13)	160	LF	\$ 142.11	\$ 22,737.60	\$ 142.00	\$ 22,720.00
B-98	Remove Existing Inlet	40	EA	\$ 910.53	\$ 36,421.20	\$ 525.00	\$ 21,000.00
B-99	Remove Existing RCP	317	LF	\$ 16.85	\$ 5,341.45	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,536.00
B-100	12" PVC (SCH 40)	37	LF	\$ 67.37	\$ 2,492.69	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,554.00
B-101	18" RCP (CL III)	302	LF	\$ 75.79	\$ 22,888.58	\$ 62.00	\$ 18,724.00
B-102	21" RCP (CL III)	137	LF	\$ 83.16	\$ 11,392.92	\$ 69.50	\$ 9,521.50
B-103	24" RCP (CL III)	302	LF	\$ 92.64	\$ 27,977.28	\$ 82.00	\$ 24,764.00
B-104	30" RCP (CL III)	1,697	LF	\$ 115.79	\$ 196,495.63	\$ 101.85	\$ 172,839.45
B-105	30" RCP (BORE)	165	LF	\$ 544.22	\$ 89,796.30	\$ 627.00	\$ 103,455.00
B-106	36" RCP (CL III)	819	LF	\$ 145.27	\$ 118,976.13	\$ 137.00	\$ 112,203.00
B-107	42" RCP (CL III)	733	LF	\$ 184.22	\$ 135,033.26	\$ 177.00	\$ 129,741.00
B-108	48" RCP (CL III)	977	LF	\$ 221.06	\$ 215,975.62	\$ 207.00	\$ 202,239.00
B-109	54" RCP (CL III)	552	LF	\$ 263.16	\$ 145,264.32	\$ 305.00	\$ 168,360.00
B-110	60" RCP (CL III)	80	LF	\$ 318.95	\$ 25,516.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 31,200.00
B-111	5x3' RCBC	65	LF	\$ 307.37	\$ 19,979.05	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,500.00
B-112	Headwall (CH-PW-S)(42")	1	EA	\$ 7,210.53	\$ 7,210.53	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
B-113	SETP-CD (TY II)(36" RCP)(3:1)	1	EA	\$ 4,526.32	\$ 4,526.32	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
B-114	SETP-CD (TY II)(42" RCP)(2:1)	1	EA	\$ 5,115.79	\$ 5,115.79	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
B-115	SETP-CD (TY II)(42" RCP)(4:1)	1	EA	\$ 6,673.69	\$ 6,673.69	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
B-116	SETP-CD (TY II)(60" RCP)(3:1)	1	EA	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
B-117	10' Recessed Curb Inlet	10	EA	\$ 4,063.16	\$ 40,631.60	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
B-118	15' Recessed Curb Inlet	14	EA	\$ 6,094.74	\$ 85,326.36	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 86,800.00
B-119	20' Recessed Curb Inlet	12	EA	\$ 8,126.32	\$ 97,515.84	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 92,400.00
B-120	15' Standard Curb Inlet	3	EA	\$ 5,789.48	\$ 17,368.44	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00
B-121	20' Standard Curb Inlet	3	EA	\$ 7,736.85	\$ 23,210.55	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 23,700.00
B-122	Drop Inlet 4'x4' w/ Apron	2	EA	\$ 6,903.16	\$ 13,806.32	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00
B-123	Drop Inlet 5'x5' w/ Apron	2	EA	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
B-124	4'x4' Manhole	8	EA	\$ 5,368.43	\$ 42,947.44	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 46,400.00
B-125	5'x5' Manhole	7	EA	\$ 6,052.64	\$ 42,368.48	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 54,600.00
B-126	6'x6' Manhole	2	EA	\$ 8,315.79	\$ 16,631.58	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
B-127	Connect to Existing Structure	1	EA	\$ 1,736.85	\$ 1,736.85	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
B-128	End and Cap Existing RCP	7	EA	\$ 447.37	\$ 3,131.59	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
B-129	Adjust Storm Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$ 905.27	\$ 1,810.54	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
B-130	6" PVC Water Pipe (Includes embedment)	155	LF	\$ 43.16	\$ 6,689.80	\$ 51.00	\$ 7,905.00
B-131	8" PVC Water Pipe (Includes embedment)	105	LF	\$ 47.37	\$ 4,973.85	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,775.00
B-132	12" PVC Water Pipe (Includes embedment)	2,784	LF	\$ 62.11	\$ 172,914.24	\$ 61.00	\$ 169,824.00
B-133	20" C905 PVC Encasement Pipe	179	LF	\$ 118.95	\$ 21,292.05	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,900.00
B-134	12" PVC Water Pipe B.O.T.O.C.	898	LF	\$ 185.27	\$ 166,372.46	\$ 520.00	\$ 466,960.00
B-135	Cast Iron Fittings	1	TN	\$ 26,315.79	\$ 26,315.79	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
B-136	Water Service (all sizes)	16	EA	\$ 993.69	\$ 15,899.04	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 27,200.00
B-137	Remove and Replace Water Meter	2	EA	\$ 678.95	\$ 1,357.90	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
B-138	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant	17	EA	\$ 3,206.32	\$ 54,507.44	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 54,400.00

**VIRGINIA PARKWAY LANES 5 & 6
BELLEGROVE - US 75
C.L. VIRGINIA PARKWAY STA 199+98 TO 294+98
BID TAB**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PAVECON		TISEO	
				UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST
B-139	Remove Fire Hydrant	13	EA	\$ 342.11	\$ 4,447.43	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00
B-140	6" Gate Valve	14	EA	\$ 1,036.85	\$ 14,515.90	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 22,400.00
B-141	8" Gate Valve	6	EA	\$ 1,362.11	\$ 8,172.66	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
B-142	12" Gate Valve	24	EA	\$ 2,513.69	\$ 60,328.56	\$ 5.25	\$ 126.00
B-143	Abandon Ex. Water Line	3,522	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 3,733.32	\$ 5.25	\$ 18,490.50
B-144	Remove Ex. AC Water Line	900	LF	\$ 26.32	\$ 23,688.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 35,100.00
B-145	Cut and Plug Existing Waterline	12	EA	\$ 842.11	\$ 10,105.32	\$ 475.00	\$ 5,700.00
B-146	Cut and Restore Concrete Pavement (incl curb)	134	SY	\$ 57.90	\$ 7,758.60	\$ 165.00	\$ 22,110.00
B-147	4" Sanitary Sewer PVC, Including Embedment	40	LF	\$ 137.90	\$ 5,516.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,720.00
B-148	8" Sanitary Sewer PVC, Including Embedment	56	LF	\$ 149.48	\$ 8,370.88	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,256.00
B-149	10" Sanitary Sewer HDPE by Pipe Bursting	1,901	LF	\$ 78.95	\$ 150,083.95	\$ 72.00	\$ 136,872.00
B-150	10" Sanitary Sewer PVC by Bore	108	LF	\$ 121.06	\$ 13,074.48	\$ 410.00	\$ 44,280.00
B-151	10" Sanitary Sewer PVC, Including Embedment	39	LF	\$ 144.22	\$ 5,624.58	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,354.00
B-152	15" Steel Encasement Pipe	140	LF	\$ 96.85	\$ 13,559.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,600.00
B-153	4' Diameter Precast Manhole	12	EA	\$ 6,283.16	\$ 75,397.92	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 68,400.00
B-154	Abandon Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 363.16	\$ 363.16	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
B-155	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	9	EA	\$ 1,526.32	\$ 13,736.88	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00
B-156	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer	15	EA	\$ 2,252.64	\$ 33,789.60	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24,000.00
B-157	Replace Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	2	EA	\$ 342.11	\$ 684.22	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
B-158	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole	3	EA	\$ 910.53	\$ 2,731.59	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
B-159	Modify Sanitary Sewer Manhole	3	EA	\$ 2,089.48	\$ 6,268.44	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
B-160	Remove Existing Rd III ASM	51	EA	\$ 368.43	\$ 18,789.93	\$ 275.00	\$ 14,025.00
B-161	Illumination Assembly (Dual Arm) (LED) (30' Pole)	44	EA	\$ 4,315.79	\$ 189,894.76	\$ 3,492.50	\$ 153,670.00
B-162	Illumination Assembly (Bridge) (LED) (20' Pole)	4	EA	\$ 5,157.90	\$ 20,631.60	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 10,120.00
B-163	Illumination Assembly (Step)	20	EA	\$ 526.32	\$ 10,526.40	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 26,400.00
B-164	Illumination Assembly (Ground) (Spotlight)	16	EA	\$ 1,368.43	\$ 21,894.88	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 24,640.00
B-165	Drilled Shaft (30") (Illumination)	264	LF	\$ 168.43	\$ 44,465.52	\$ 176.00	\$ 46,464.00
B-166	Conduit (SCHD 40) (1")	228	LF	\$ 5.27	\$ 1,201.56	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,003.20
B-167	Conduit (SCHD 40) (2")	4,651	LF	\$ 5.27	\$ 24,510.77	\$ 5.50	\$ 25,580.50
B-168	Conduit (SCHD 40) (2") (Bore)	5,225	LF	\$ 14.74	\$ 77,016.50	\$ 14.30	\$ 74,717.50
B-169	Conduit (SCHD 40) (3")	960	LF	\$ 9.48	\$ 9,100.80	\$ 6.60	\$ 6,336.00
B-170	Conduit (SCHD 40) (3") (Bore)	403	LF	\$ 16.85	\$ 6,790.55	\$ 19.80	\$ 7,979.40
B-171	Conduit (RM) (3/4")	346	LF	\$ 8.43	\$ 2,916.78	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,612.00
B-172	Conduit (RM) (2")	566	LF	\$ 31.58	\$ 17,874.28	\$ 33.00	\$ 18,678.00
B-173	Conductor (NO. 6) (Insulated)	495	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 524.70	\$ 0.83	\$ 410.85
B-174	Conductor (NO. 8) (Insulated)	38,642	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 40,960.52	\$ 0.72	\$ 27,822.24
B-175	Conductor (NO. 10) (Insulated)	1,881	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 1,993.86	\$ 0.50	\$ 940.50
B-176	Relocate Ex. Ground Box	1	EA	\$ 1,053.69	\$ 1,053.69	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
B-177	Ground Box	3	EA	\$ 631.58	\$ 1,894.74	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
B-178	Ground Box w/Apron	11	EA	\$ 684.22	\$ 7,526.42	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00
B-179	Fiber Optic Pull Box	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 6,105.00
B-180	Electrical Service	2	EA	\$ 4,210.53	\$ 8,421.06	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
B-181	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)	8,215	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 8,707.90	\$ 1.05	\$ 8,625.75
B-182	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)	3,777	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 4,003.62	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,965.85
B-183	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (DOT)	169	LF	\$ 1.90	\$ 321.10	\$ 1.90	\$ 321.10
B-184	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)	6,008	LF	\$ 1.90	\$ 11,415.20	\$ 1.90	\$ 11,415.20
B-185	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)	1,968	LF	\$ 6.32	\$ 12,437.76	\$ 6.50	\$ 12,792.00
B-186	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)	1,601	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 1,697.06	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,681.05
B-187	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW)	89	EA	\$ 147.37	\$ 13,115.93	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,350.00
B-188	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	1,017	EA	\$ 4.22	\$ 4,291.74	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,271.40
B-189	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	42,750	LF	\$ 0.74	\$ 31,635.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 32,062.50
B-190	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	5,200	LF	\$ 1.69	\$ 8,788.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 8,840.00
B-191	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	200	LF	\$ 3.06	\$ 612.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 610.00
B-192	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	900	LF	\$ 3.69	\$ 3,321.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 3,330.00
B-193	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	61	EA	\$ 73.69	\$ 4,495.09	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,575.00
B-194	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	45	EA	\$ 73.69	\$ 3,316.05	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00
B-195	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	13,593	LF	\$ 0.03	\$ 407.79	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,359.30
B-196	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	6,177	LF	\$ 0.03	\$ 185.31	\$ 0.10	\$ 617.70
B-197	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	1,968	LF	\$ 0.03	\$ 59.04	\$ 0.10	\$ 196.80
B-198	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	89	EA	\$ 5.27	\$ 469.03	\$ 0.10	\$ 8.90
B-199	Remove Small Sign Assembly	39	EA	\$ 173.69	\$ 6,773.91	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,825.00
B-200	Small Sign Assembly	46	EA	\$ 594.74	\$ 27,358.04	\$ 600.00	\$ 27,600.00
B-201	Relocate Existing Crosswalk Flashing Beacon	2	EA	\$ 2,631.58	\$ 5,263.16	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 4,840.00
B-202	Drilled Shaft (24") (Signal)	48	LF	\$ 142.11	\$ 6,821.28	\$ 154.00	\$ 7,392.00
B-203	Drilled Shaft (30") (Signal)	11	LF	\$ 189.48	\$ 2,084.28	\$ 187.00	\$ 2,057.00
B-204	Drilled Shaft (36") (Signal)	39	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 7,722.00
B-205	Drilled Shaft (48") (Signal)	88	LF	\$ 247.37	\$ 21,768.56	\$ 330.00	\$ 29,040.00
B-206	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2")	82	LF	\$ 8.43	\$ 691.26	\$ 5.50	\$ 451.00
B-207	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3")	228	LF	\$ 9.48	\$ 2,161.44	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,504.80

**VIRGINIA PARKWAY LANES 5 & 6
BELLEGROVE - US 75
C.L. VIRGINIA PARKWAY STA 199+98 TO 294+98
BID TAB**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PAVECON		TISEO	
				UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST
B-208	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4")	140	LF	\$ 10.53	\$ 1,474.20	\$ 7.70	\$ 1,078.00
B-209	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4") (BORE)	1,093	LF	\$ 18.95	\$ 20,712.35	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,046.00
B-210	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	1,555	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 1,648.30	\$ 0.77	\$ 1,197.35
B-211	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	264	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 279.84	\$ 0.83	\$ 219.12
B-212	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8 XHHW) LUMINAIRE	3,468	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 3,676.08	\$ 0.72	\$ 2,496.96
B-213	ELEC CONDR (NO. 12 XHHW) LUMINAIRE	490	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 519.40	\$ 0.55	\$ 269.50
B-214	GROUND BOX W/APRON (TYP C)	9	EA	\$ 736.85	\$ 6,631.65	\$ 660.00	\$ 5,940.00
B-215	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070(NS)AL(E)SP(U)	2	EA	\$ 4,210.53	\$ 8,421.06	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00
B-216	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (SYSTEM)	3	EA	\$ 18,947.37	\$ 56,842.11	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 52,800.00
B-217	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (3 SEC)	22	EA	\$ 94.74	\$ 2,084.28	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,420.00
B-218	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (4 SEC)	8	EA	\$ 105.27	\$ 842.16	\$ 121.00	\$ 968.00
B-219	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (5 SEC)	15	EA	\$ 115.79	\$ 1,736.85	\$ 126.50	\$ 1,897.50
B-220	PED SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (2 INDICATIONS)	22	EA	\$ 526.32	\$ 11,579.04	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,100.00
B-221	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	23	EA	\$ 263.16	\$ 6,052.68	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,325.00
B-222	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN)	31	EA	\$ 263.16	\$ 8,157.96	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,525.00
B-223	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	29	EA	\$ 263.16	\$ 7,631.64	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,975.00
B-224	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL)	31	EA	\$ 263.16	\$ 8,157.96	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,525.00
B-225	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED ARW)	28	EA	\$ 263.16	\$ 7,368.48	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,700.00
B-226	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	31	LF	\$ 263.16	\$ 8,157.96	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,525.00
B-227	TRF SIG CBL (TY C) (12 AWG) (2 CONDR)	3,512	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 3,722.72	\$ 2.20	\$ 7,726.40
B-228	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (5 CONDR)	1,613	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 1,709.78	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,774.30
B-229	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (7 CONDR)	358	LF	\$ 1.06	\$ 379.48	\$ 1.65	\$ 590.70
B-230	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (14 CONDR)	916	LF	\$ 3.16	\$ 2,894.56	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,022.80
B-231	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (20 CONDR)	1,470	LF	\$ 3.16	\$ 4,645.20	\$ 4.40	\$ 6,468.00
B-232	APS PED DETECT (2 INCH PUSH BTN)	22	EA	\$ 1,031.58	\$ 22,694.76	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 29,040.00
B-233	Overlook Improvements	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
B-234	8" Concrete Mow Strip	204	LF	\$ 17.98	\$ 3,667.92	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,264.00
B-235	2" to 3" Dia. Rainbow River Rock	935	SF	\$ 7.42	\$ 6,937.70	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,415.00
B-236	1 Gal. Mexican Feather Grass	3,794	EA	\$ 4.90	\$ 18,590.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,764.00
B-237	1 Gal. New Gold Lantana	1,458	EA	\$ 4.90	\$ 7,144.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,748.00
B-238	3 Gal. Gulf Muhly	898	EA	\$ 14.16	\$ 12,715.68	\$ 19.00	\$ 17,062.00
B-239	3 Gal. Red Yucca	172	EA	\$ 17.32	\$ 2,979.04	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,612.00
B-240	3 Gal. Gregg Salvia	300	EA	\$ 14.16	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,300.00
B-241	3 Gal. Dwarf Yaupon Holly	70	EA	\$ 16.90	\$ 1,183.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,470.00
B-242	4 " Cal. Lacebark Elm	7	EA	\$ 888.43	\$ 6,219.01	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00
B-243	4" Cal. Pond Cypress	6	EA	\$ 533.69	\$ 3,202.14	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
B-244	10'-12' Ht. Possumhaw Holly	15	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
B-245	10'-12' Ht. Desert Willow	18	EA	\$ 328.43	\$ 5,911.74	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00
B-246	Mulch	2,300	SY	\$ 3.35	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,200.00
B-247	Bed Prep	2,200	SY	\$ 0.53	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,400.00
B-248	Irrigation System (New)	1	LS	\$ 124,426.32	\$ 124,426.32	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
B-249	Environmental Requirements Allowance	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
					\$ -		
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST (CURRENT DOLLARS)					\$ 10,646,138.19		\$ 11,155,508.32